

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-07	'53 Ve	rsion: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - G - Early Childhood Development De	,
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/10/2019 5/8/2019		In conti	: Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:			Final ac	on: 5/8/2019		
Enactment date:	5/8/20	019		Enactm	nt #: 19-0662	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and GreatSchools, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a Family Engagement Lab to work with the District's English Language Arts/Literacy Team to develop a playlist of text messages that coordinate with District's TK, K and 1st grade literacy scope and sequence; and training on the "FASTalk" system to participating teachers, via the Early Childhood Development Department, for the period of August 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	 19-0753 Professional Services Contract - GreatSchools, Inc Early Childhood Development Department 					
	Christie.Herrera@ousd.org					
Contact:						
Contact: Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and GreatSchools, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a Family Engagement Lab to work with the District's English Language Arts/Literacy Team to develop a playlist of text messages that coordinate with District's TK, K and 1st grade literacy scope and sequence; and training on the "FASTalk" system to participating teachers, via the Early Childhood Development Department, for the period of August 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.